PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Qinglei Li	07/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Hualun Medical Systems Co., LTD.		
Street Address:	No. 2 Yong Chang North Road		
Internal Address:	Beijing Economic & Technological Development Area		
City:	Beijing		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	100176		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11829504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: ljohnson@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick W. Rasche

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Ste. 2600

Address Line 2: Armstrong Teasdale LLP

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16CT-CN05338

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick W. Rasche

Total Attachments: 1

source=16CT-CN05338Assignment27JUL2007 (S2360446)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019618 FRAME: 0131

500323358

T \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address (es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto GE Hualun Medical Systems Co., LTD. a corporation duly organized under the laws of China, and doing business at No.2 North Yong Chang Road, Beijing Economic & Technological Development Area, Beijing P.R.C. 100176, for all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions entitled, X-RAY COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY APPARATUS (16CT-CN05338) invented by the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letter Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letter Patent to be held and enjoyed by said GE Hualun Medical Systems Co. LTD. to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at	Beijing	China on _	July 1	1th, 2006		
Name	LI, Qinglei	Signature _	Li	Qinglei		
Address	GE Hualun Medical Systems Co., LTD.					
	No.2 North Yong Chang Road, Beijing Economic & Technolog					
	Development Area, Beijing P.R.C. 100176					

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/27/2007 REEL: 019618 FRAME: 0132